SMART PRODUCTS
®
PB 935-5Worcester Controls
The DataFlo P Positioner, controlled by a 4-20 mA analog signal from a PLC or digitally from a computer, gives you calibration,
monitoring and diagnostics both onsite or from a control room computer. This dramatically increases system dependability and lowers
valve calibration, monitoring and maintenance costs. DataFlo P controls your process better and turns your final control element into
an efficient digital communications platform. DataFlo P’s cutting edge technology offers you many benefits:
• Digital communication

Flow Control Division
Worcester Controls
How to Order
Series DFP17 Digital Positoners
Series 75 Electric Actuators
10 DFP17 4 120A
10 DFC17 4 4 120A
20 H 75 5 ZM1 120A
Controller
    Size Product Series
Setpoint* Process*
OptionsInput Input
10 - 10-2375 DFC17  - Controller 4 - 4-20 mA 120A - 120V 50/60 Hz
Actuator K  - 1000 ohm 240A - 240V 50/60 Mz†
25  - 25-3075 24 VDC**
Actuator †If using 240 VAC for
DFP17, order code for
actuator size must use
suffix A. (Example: 20 A)
** 24 VDC not available in
sizes 2575 and 3075.
Must have suffix B after
actuator size code.
*For other setpoints and/or process inputs, consult factory.
 Actuator
Size Variations
Product
Duty Cycle* Standard Options VoltageSeries
10 A - DFP17/DFC 240 VAC only 75 5 - 100% Duty Cycle
Available in sizes
10, 12, 20 AC
only
W - Enclosure  TYPE 4 watertight;
sizes 10, 12, 20, 200
120A - 120 V 50/60 Hz
12 B  - DFP17/DFC17 (DC only) 240A - 240 V 50/60 Hz
20 H  - Heater/Thermostat 24 VDC**
22 M - Mechanical Brake
X - Enclosure TYPE 7, 9 Explosion
proof; sizes 10, 12, 20, 22
23
D
D - Dual Feedback Potentiometer
25
†4  - 75% Duty Cycle
Available in all
sizes AC; sizes
10, 12, 20, 22,
23 DC
30
4 - 4-20 mA Position Feedback* with
dual feedback pot (Factory Mounted)
Use this prefix for DFC 17 only.
* Used only with 120 VAC DFC17.
Z - Enclosure TYPE 4, 4X, 7, 9
Combined Locations; All sizes **24 VDC not available in
sizes 2575 and 3075. If
using 24 VDC for DFP17
or DFC17, order code for
actuator size must use
suffix B. Example: 10B.
       Additional options available through
custom products dept.
M1  - One extra auxiliary limit switch
(SPDT) with cam
M2  - Two extra auxiliary limit switch
(SPDT) with cam
4 - 4-20 mA Blank- std. controller
1 - 200 °C °C
°C °C
°C
°C °C
°C
°C
°C °C
°C
to +100
R - RTD 2 - 100 to +200
3 - 0 to +200
4 - 0 to +400
J - Thermocouple J
K - Thermocouple K 1 - 0 to +100
T - Thermocouple T 2 - 0 to +250
E - Thermocouple E
Note: For factory mounted 4-20 mA position
feedback option, use "4" prefix in actuator code.
Positioner Size Product Series Range Options Voltage Optional Kits††
10  - 10-2375 Actuator DFP17  - Positioner 1 - 1-5 mA input Blank  - No options 120A - 120 V 50/60 Hz DS17  - Digital Communications
software package25 - 25-3075 Actuator 4 - 4-20 mA input 4  - 4-20 mA position 240A - 240 V 50/60 Mz†
10  - 10-50 mA input feedback 24 VDC**
13  - 135 ohm input (Factory Mounted) †If using 240 VAC for DFP17, order
code for actuator size must use
suffix A. (Example: 20 A)
** 24 VDC not available in sizes
2575 and 3075. Must have suffix
B after actuator size code.
4DK75  - 4-20 mA position
feedback (for field
mounting)
1K  - 1000 ohm input
5V  - 0-5 VDC input
XV  - 0-10 VDC input
Blank- full temp. range
Blank- full temp. range
10 or 30 D4K75 -
4-20 mA position
feedback w/dual
feedback pot for field
mounting.
†† Optional kits must
be ordered as separate
line items.
V-Number
Variations
Blank - None
V49 - Anodized
         base & cover
V53 - Drain/breather
V65 - CE marking
declaration of
Conformity for